
Resolution#

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF

THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of
June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three AfiShated Tribes generally authorizes and
Empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf
of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the enrolled members

thereof; and

WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Sec. I: Membership: The membership of the
Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A. AU persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as
of October 2,1974.

B. Any person bom before the effective date of the amendment and to
any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at
the time of birth of said person.

C. All persons of at least Va degree Indian blood of a federally
recognized tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the
Hidatsa, Mandan, or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits

fi-om another Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be
eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the
Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not
be considered as being such benefits.

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the
fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may
hold in the other Tribe as condition of his/her enrollment with the

Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.



Three Atllliated Tribes
Tribal Members (Pending) In Alphabetical Order
Page 1 of 1 (39 records)
Thursday, August 09, 2001

2575 Hartnell Ave., Suite 5
Redding, CA 96002

Phone (530)222-2964
Pax (530)222-8413

E-Mail: tdi@tdronline.com

DOB ENROLL STAT. GENDER FULL NAME MAIL CITY MAIL STATE MAIL ZIP

06/26/2000 Pending Male Bear, Kaleb Jaye Roseglen ND 58775

12/01/1996 Pending Male Bear, Keegan Marcus Roseglen ND 58775

09/22/1997 Pending Female Bear, Kiana Lee Roseglen ND 58775

05/20/1999 Pending Female Bear, Kyla Raye Roseglen ND 58775

07/01/1984 Pending Female Black Hawk, Jessica Leeanne New Town ND 58763

05/12/1999 Pending Male Charging, Elijah David Mandaree ND 58757

09/12/1986 Pending Male Chavez, Carlos Andres Sault St. Marie Ml 49783

05/22/2000 Pending Male Danks, Maurice Alan Beulah ND 58523

05/02/1996 Pending Male Deane, Mathew Little Bear Chicago IL 60630

08/27/1998 Pending Female Deane, Veronica Chicago IL 60630

07/24/1988 Pending Female Demko, Jacqueline Ann Center CO 81125

07/24/1988 Pending Female Demko, Michelle Lynne Center CO 81125

04/14/2001 Pending Female Dulin, Laylah Latrese Parshall ND 58770

11/11/1982 Pending Female Fast Dog, Erika Michee New Town ND 58763

03/05/1999 Pending Female Finley, Selena Tehya Mandaree ND 58757

10/25/2000 Pending Female Four Bear, Melayna Jayce New Town ND 58763

06/11/1997 Pending Female Gillette, Justine Norma Halliday ND 58636

07/05/1991 Pending Female Gillette, Mariah Andrea Halliday ND 58636

01/14/1993 Pending Male Gillette, Seth Randall Halliday ND 58636

08/24/2000 Pending Male Good Bear, Lawrence Kingsley Page AZ 86040

05/09/1997 Pending Female Goodall, Kelhy Jessie New Town ND 58763

06/01/1994 Pending Male Goodall, Shelby Arden New Town ND 58763

07/25/1983 Pending Female Grady, Lucy Jane Mandaree ND 58757

06/07/2001 Pending Male Heart, Ian Frank Dallas New Town ND 58763

06/06/2001 Pending Male Howard III, Oscar John Ryder ND 58779

10/17/1972 Pending Male Jackson, Damian Ogden UT 84403

03/17/1982 Pending Male Lansing, Robert Halliday ND 58636

04/22/1998 Pending Female Lee, Feather Karilee Crownpoint NM 87313

02/26/1999 Pending Female Lincoln, Mckynna Storm Bay City WI 54723

05/17/1998 Pending Female Motschman, Alyssa Perris CA 92571

07/16/2001 Pending Male Otten, Dione Bear Kalispell MT 59901

05/22/1999 Pending Male Pretends Eagle/ Matthews, Isaiah M. New Town ND 58763

01/17/2001 Pending Male Rodriguez, Gerard Luis Kansas City KS 66105

07/06/1999 Pending Male Rood, Austin Wayne Roseglen ND 58775

06/24/1971 Pending Female Sedlacek, Reina Star Lakewood OH 44107

05/18/1995 Pending Female Selle, Kaylyn Briann Wahpeton ND 58075

12/08/1992 Pending Male Shell Track, Shelmas Knight Bismarck ND 58504

07/07/1999 Pending Male Smith, Jordan Paul New Town ND 58763

10/04/1999 Pending Female Yellow Wolf, Peyton Bailee Parshall ND 58770

(Pending) - 39 Gender: (Female) - 20
Gender: (Male) - 19

Data Source: Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal Enrollment



Three Afilliated Tribes
Tribal Members (Pending) In Alphabetical Order
Page 1 of 2 (Records 1-58 of 58)
Thursday, August 09, 2001

ENROLL STAT, DOB

Pending 06/26/2000

Pending 12/01/1996

Pending 09/22/1997

Pending 05/20/1999

Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

07/01/1984
05/12/1999
09/12/1986
05/22/2000
05/02/1996
08/27/1998
07/24/1988

Pending 07/24/1988

Pending
Pending
Pending

04/14/2001
11/11/1982
03/05/1999

Pending 10/25/2000

Pending 06/11/1997

Pending 07/05/1991

Pending 01/14/1993

Pending 08/24/2000

Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

05/09/1997
06/01/1994
07/25/1983
06/07/2001
06/06/2001
10/17/1972
03/17/1982
04/22/1998

FULL NAME GENDER BLOOD/CULTURE THIS TRIBE

Pending
Pending

Pending
Pending

Pending

Pending
Pending

Pending
Pending

Pending
Pending

Bear, Kaleb Jaye

Bear, Keegan Marcus

Bear, Kiana Lee

Bear, Kyla Raye

Black Hawk, Jessica Leeanne
Charging, Elijah David
Chavez, Carlos Andres
Danks, Maurice Alan
Deane, Mathew Little Bear
Deane, Veronica
Demko, Jacqueline Ann

Demko, Michelle Lynne

Dulin, Laylah Latrese
Fast Dog, Erika Michee
Finley, Selena Tehya

Four Bear, Melayna Jayce

Gillette, Justine Norma

Gillette, Mariah Andrea

Gillette, Seth Randall

Good Bear, Lawrence Kingsley

Goodall, Kelhy Jessie
Goodall, Shelby Arden
Grady, Lucy Jane
Heart, Ian Frank Dallas
Howard 111, Oscar John
Jackson, Damian
Lansing, Robert
Lee, Feather Karilee

02/26/1999
05/17/1998

07/16/2001
05/22/1999

01/17/2001

07/06/1999
06/24/1971

05/18/1995
12/08/1992

07/07/1999
10/04/1999

Lincoln, Mckynna Storm
Motschman, Alyssa

Otten, Dione Bear
Pretends Eagle/ Matthews, Isaiah M.

Rodriguez, Gerard Luis

Rood, Austin Wayne
Sedlacek, Reina Star

Selle, Kayl3m Briann
Shell Track, Shelmas Knight

Smith, Jordan Paul
Yellow Wolf, Peyton Hailee

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Arikara

Tohono O'odham

Tohono O'odham

Arikara

Tohono O'odham

Arikara

Arikara

Tohono O'odham

Hidatsa

Hidatsa

Hidatsa

Hidatsa

Arikara

Arikara

Arikara

Chippewa
Chippewa
Arikara

Arikara

Hidatsa

Sioux

Hidatsa

Sioux

Hidatsa

Arikara

Sioux

Arikara
Sioux

Arikara

Sioux

Navajo
Hidatsa

Hidatsa

Hidatsa

Hidatsa

Arikara

Arikara

Arikara

Arikara

Santee Sioux

Arikara

Navajo
Hidatsa

Hidatsa

Chinook

Hidatsa

Sioux

Hidatsa

Hidatsa

Sioux

Arikara

Hidatsa

Chippewa
Hidatsa

Sioux

Hidatsa

Hidatsa

Hidatsa

15/64
1/8
1/8
15/64
1/8
15/64
15/64
1/8
1/4
43/64
1/4
17/32
5/16
5/16
13/64
23/256
23/256
13/64
33/128
1/4
1/8
13/32
1/4
15/64
57/128
15/256
57/128
15/256
57/128
15/256
1/2

61/128
61/128
27/64
9/64
25/64
31/64
1/2
9/64
5/32
1/2
17/64
7/32
1/32
43/128
11/32
23/64
7/32
1/4
19/64
1/4
1/8
1/4
1/4
27/128
1/2
121/128

Data Source: Three AfBOiated Tribes Tribal Enrollment



RESOLUTION #_

WHEREAS, On ^ ̂ , 20^/ the Tribal Business Council
reviewe^a Resolution for eligible participants for enrollment
with the Three AffUiated Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That at the Tribal Business Council duly
And oflScially approves the enrollment of the following

_ appbcants.

CERTIFICATION

1, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affibated Tribes of the Fort Bertbold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 numbers of whom 5 constitute a
quorum, were present at a meeting
Thereof dMy called, noticed, convened, and'^ld on the
Day of , 20 6/ ; that the foregoing Resolution was
Duly adoptecl at such meeting by the affirmative vote of ~7 members,

h  members opposed, o members abstained, and Q
members not voting and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or
amended in any way.

Dated this qik _ day of tIimiaaJ:. ,20 6 I

Secretary, Tribal Businb Council

ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Business Council


