Resolution# 01-193 MUST

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and Empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Sec. I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least ¹/₄ degree Indian blood of a federally recognized tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from another Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.

Three Affiliated Tribes

Tribal Members (Pending) In Alphabetical Order Page 1 of 1 (39 records) Thursday, August 09, 2001





DOB	ENROLL STAT.	GENDER	FULL NAME	MAIL CITY	MAIL STATE	MAIL ZIP
06/26/2000		Male	Bear, Kaleb Jaye	Roseglen	ND	58775
12/01/1996		Male	Bear, Keegan Marcus	Roseglen	ND	58775
09/22/1997		Female	Bear, Kiana Lee	Roseglen	ND	58775
05/20/1999	0	Female	Bear, Kyla Raye	Roseglen	ND	58775
07/01/1984		Female	Black Hawk, Jessica Leeanne	New Town	ND	58763
05/12/1999	Pending	Male	Charging, Elijah David	Mandaree	ND	58757
09/12/1986	Pending	Male	Chavez, Carlos Andres	Sault St. Marie	MI	49783
05/22/2000	Pending	Male	Danks, Maurice Alan	Beulah	ND	58523
05/02/1996	Pending	Male	Deane, Mathew Little Bear	Chicago	IL	60630
08/27/1998	Pending	Female	Deane, Veronica	Chicago	IL	60630
07/24/1988		Female	Demko, Jacqueline Ann	Center	со	81125
07/24/1988		Female	Demko, Michelle Lynne	Center	CO	81125
04/14/2001	Pending	Female	Dulin, Laylah Latrese	Parshall	ND	58770
11/11/1982		Female	Fast Dog, Erika Michee	New Town	ND	58763
03/05/1999		Female	Finley, Selena Tehya	Mandaree	ND	58757
10/25/2000		Female	Four Bear, Melayna Jayce	New Town	ND	58763
06/11/1997		Female	Gillette, Justine Norma	Halliday	ND	58636
07/05/1991		Female	Gillette, Mariah Andrea	Halliday	ND	58636
01/14/1993		Male	Gillette, Seth Randall	Halliday	ND	58636
08/24/2000		Male	Good Bear, Lawrence Kingsley	Page	AZ	86040
05/09/1997		Female	Goodall, Kelby Jessie	New Town	ND	58763
06/01/1994		Male	Goodall, Shelby Arden	New Town	ND	58763
07/25/1983		Female	Grady, Lucy Jane	Mandaree	ND	58757
06/07/2001		Male	Heart, Ian Frank Dallas	New Town	ND	58763
06/06/2001		Male	Howard III, Oscar John	Rvder	ND	58779
10/17/1972		Male	Jackson, Damian	Ogden	UT	84403
03/17/1982		Male	Lansing, Robert	Halliday	ND	58636
04/22/1998		Female	Lee, Feather Karilee	Crownpoint	NM	87313
02/26/1999		Female	Lincoln, Mckynna Storm	Bay City	WI	54723
05/17/1998		Female	Motschman, Alyssa	Perris	CA	92571
		Male	Otten, Dione Bear	Kalispell	MT	59901
07/16/2001			Pretends Eagle/ Matthews, Isaiah M.	New Town	ND	58763
05/22/1999		Male			KS	66105
01/17/2001		Male	Rodriguez, Gerard Luis	Kansas City		
07/06/1999		Male	Rood, Austin Wayne	Roseglen	ND OH	58775
06/24/1971	•	Female	Sedlacek, Reina Star	Lakewood		44107
05/18/1995		Female	Selle, Kaylyn Briann	Wahpeton	ND	58075
12/08/1992		Male	Shell Track, Shelmas Knight	Bismarck	ND	58504
07/07/1999		Male	Smith, Jordan Paul	New Town	ND	58763
10/04/1999	Pending	Female	Yellow Wolf, Peyton Hailee	Parshall	ND	58770
	(Pending) - 39	Gender: (Female) - 20				
	(Gender: (Male) - 19				
			•			
			1	1	1	1

Data Source: Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal Enrollment

Three Affiliated Tribes

Tribal Members (Pending) In Alphabetical Order Page 1 of 2 (Records 1-58 of 58) Thursday, August 09, 2001

ENROLL STAT.	DOB	FULL NAME	GENDER	BLOOD/CULTURE	THIS TRIBE
ending	06/26/2000	Bear, Kaleb Jaye	Male	Arikara	15/64
			M-1-	Tohono O'odham	1/8
ending	12/01/1996	Bear, Keegan Marcus	Male	Tohono O'odham	1/8
			n 1	Arikara	15/64
Pending	09/22/1997	Bear, Kiana Lee	Female	Tohono O'odham	1/8
				Arikara	15/64
Pending	05/20/1999	Bear, Kyla Raye	Female	Arikara	15/64
•				Tohono O'odham	1/8
Pending	07/01/1984	Black Hawk, Jessica Leeanne	Female	Hidatsa	1/4
Pending		Charging, Elijah David	Male	Hidatsa	43/64
Pending		Chavez, Carlos Andres	Male	Hidatsa	1/4
		Danks, Maurice Alan	Male	Hidatsa	17/32
Pending		Deane, Mathew Little Bear	Male	Arikara	5/16
Pending			Female	Arikara	5/16
Pending	08/27/1998	Deane, Veronica			
Pending	07/24/1988	Demko, Jacqueline Ann	Female	Arikara	13/64
				Chippewa	23/256
Pending	07/24/1988	Demko, Michelle Lynne	Female	Chippewa	23/256
-				Arikara	13/64
Pending	04/14/2001	Dulin, Laylah Latrese	Female	Arikara	33/128
Pending	11/11/1082	Fast Dog, Erika Michee	Female	Hidatsa	1/4
0	03/05/1000	Finley, Selena Tehya	Female	Sioux	1/8
Pending	03/03/1999	i micy, ocicità renya	- Janamar	Hidatsa	13/32
- 1º	10/05/0000	From Deen Malarma Jarra	Fomole	Sioux	
Pending	10/25/2000	Four Bear, Melayna Jayce	Female		1/4
				Hidatsa	15/64
Pending	06/11/1997	Gillette, Justine Norma	Female	Arikara	57/128
-				Sioux	15/256
Pending	07/05/1991	Gillette, Mariah Andrea	Female	Arikara	57/128
				Sioux	15/256
Pending	01/14/1993	Gillette, Seth Randall	Male	Arikara	57/128
circuing	01,1.,1550			Sioux	15/256
Dendlar	00/04/0000	Good Bear, Lawrence Kingsley	Male	Navajo	1/2
Pending	08/24/2000	Good Bear, Lawrence Kingsley	Maic	Hidatsa	-/-
			D. I.		61/109
Pending		Goodall, Kelby Jessie	Female	Hidatsa	61/128
Pending		Goodall, Shelby Arden	Male	Hidatsa	61/128
Pending	07/25/1983	Grady, Lucy Jane	Female	Hidatsa	27/64
Pending	06/07/2001	Heart, Ian Frank Dallas	Male	Arikara	9/64
Pending	06/06/2001	Howard III, Oscar John	Male	Arikara	25/64
Pending		Jackson, Damian	Male	Arikara	31/64
Pending	03/17/1082	Lansing, Robert	Male	Arikara	1/2
	03/17/1902	Lee, Feather Karilee	Female	Santee Sioux	9/64
Pending	04/22/1990	Lee, readici Kainee	remate	Arikara	5/32
				1	1/2
				Navajo	
Pending	02/26/1999	Lincoln, Mckynna Storm	Female	Hidatsa	17/64
Pending	05/17/1998	Motschman, Alyssa	Female	Hidatsa	7/32
U				Chinook	1/32
Pending	07/16/2001	Otten, Dione Bear	Male	Hidatsa	43/128
Pending	05/22/1000	Pretends Eagle/ Matthews, Isaiah M.	Male	Sioux	11/32
i ululla				Hidatsa	23/64
Danding	01/17/2001	Rodriguez, Gerard Luis	Male	Hidatsa	7/32
Pending	01/1/2001	Nouriguez, Gerard Duis		Sioux	1/4
	07/05/1000	Deal Ametic Wares	Male	Arikara	19/64
Pending		Rood, Austin Wayne			
Pending	06/24/1971	Sedlacek, Reina Star	Female	Hidatsa	1/4
				Chippewa	1/8
Pending	05/18/1995	Selle, Kaylyn Briann	Female	Hidatsa	1/4
Pending	12/08/1992	Shell Track, Shelmas Knight	Male	Sioux	1/4
i cirunig	, 00, 1992			Hidatsa	27/128
Dondin -	07/07/1000	Smith, Jordan Paul	Male	Hidatsa	1/2
Pending	10/04/1000	Yellow Wolf, Peyton Hailee	Female	Hidatsa	121/128
Pending	10/04/1995	Tenow won, Teyton Hance			
				1	1

RESOLUTION # 0/-/93 MULT

WHEREAS,

On $\underline{-449457}$, 20<u>0</u>, 20<u>0</u> the Tribal Business Council reviewed a Resolution for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That at the Tribal Business Council duly And officially approves the enrollment of the following <u>39</u> applicants.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, <u>Secretary</u> were present at a <u>neguritary</u> meeting Thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the <u>Minitary</u> Day of <u>1000</u>, 2000; that the foregoing Resolution was Duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of <u>7</u> members, <u>8</u> members opposed, <u>6</u> members abstained, and <u>6</u> members not voting and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Dated this 9th day of August , 20<u>6</u>.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Business Council

•